

METROLOGY TRAINING LAB PACKAGE

Announcement:-Anticipation to Award

Number:-SAUT25-26/02

Closing-Date:-10/30/2025

Posting-Date:-09/29/2025

Contact:-Keisha Robinson

Contact-Email:-krabinso@sautech.edu

Contact-Phone:-870-574-4515

Address:-PO Box 3499, Camden, AR 71711

ANTICIPATED AWARDEE

Willrich Precision Instrument

BID TABULATION-See Attached

VENDOR PRICING-See Attached

SAU TECH Official Bid Price Sheet - 10/30/2025

Solicitation Number

SAUT/25-26/02 METROLOGY TRAINING LAB PACKAGE

TABLE 1: SHUMAKER HALL SHINGLE ROOF REPLACEMENT (to be used in determining low cost)

VENDOR NAME	Willrich Precision Instrument Co, inc		
Description	Per Unit Cost	Per Unit Cost	Per Unit Cost
Metrology Lab Training Package	\$ 217,930.00		
TOTAL COST	\$ 217,930.00	\$ -	\$ -

 10-30-25
 10-30-25
 10/30/2025

Official Bid Price Sheet

Solicitation Number: SAUT/25-26/02 Metrology Training Lab Package

Prospective Contractor Name: Wilrich Precision Instrument, in partnership w/ Mitutoyo America

Instructions:

1. The Prospective Contractor **shall** enter their name in the blue shaded field provided above.
2. Pricing **must** include all requirements of the RFP.
3. The Prospective Contractor **shall** enter the description (name), cost per item, number of units, and if applicable the required amperage, in Table 1;
the Total Cost will automatically calculate. Please include discount in cost per unit.
4. The Prospective Contractor can attach an additional sheet(s) describing each item included in the package.

TABLE 1: MITUTOYO METROLOGY EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS FOR METROLOGY TRAINING LAB

Description					Total Fee
Metrology Training Lab Package Breakdown					\$ -
Description	Per Unit Cost	Unit of Measurement	Number of Units	If applicable, amperage required	Total Cost
Mitutoyo Coordinate Measuring Machines	\$ 65,495.00	in/mm	1		\$ 65,495.00
mistar probe config kit	\$ 1,480.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,480.00
ph10 plus probe head	\$ 25,600.00	in/mm	1		\$ 25,600.00
mistar display stand	\$ 2,090.00	in/mm	3		\$ 6,270.00
mistar phc10 controller	\$ 3,470.00	in/mm	1		\$ 3,470.00
ceramic masterball	\$ 536.00	in/mm	1		\$ 536.00
mistar SP25M Scanning probe kit 1	\$ 12,200.00	in/mm	1		\$ 12,200.00
m3 stylus kit 1	\$ 604.00	in/mm	1		\$ 604.00
Mcosmos-3 v5.3 (5 training days included)	\$ 22,400.00	in/mm	1		\$ 22,400.00
dell 3680 cpu, 64gb, win11, 64bit os w/cables	\$ 5,400.00	in/mm	1		\$ 5,400.00
					\$ -
Quick Image QI-A1010D with M3 with Thread Package	\$ 34,500.00	in/mm	1		\$ 34,500.00
PH-3515F PROFILE PROJECTOR - M2 ADD-ON & TOUCHSCREEN PC (INCLU D\$1E6D,6) 00	\$ 16,600.00	in/mm	1		\$ 16,600.00
STAND FOR PH-3515 (172-868-11A)	\$ 1,020.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,020.00
HR-430MR hardness tester w/ CERTIFIED BLOCKS AND INDENTERS	\$ 12,400.00	in/mm	1		\$ 12,400.00
GRAPLATE 36 X 72 X 6" GRADE B	\$ 4,480.00		1		\$ 4,480.00
GRAPLATE STAND 36 X 72" W/CASTERS	\$ 3,320.00		1		\$ 3,320.00
LH-600FG height gage INCH/MM with Power Grip	\$ 11,104.00	in/mm	1		\$ 11,104.00
TOOL PKG, DIGIMATIC, INCH, W/1" QUANTUMIKE, 6" CALIPER, CASE, WITH OU \$T5P3U0T	\$ 530.00	in/mm	10		\$ 5,300.00
6" D/M FLEXIBLE RULE	\$ 16.00		10		\$ 160.00
DIAL TI, BASIC SET, STANDARD .008 IN GRAD, WHITE DIAL	\$ 199.00	in/mm	2		\$ 398.00
DIGIMATIC INDICATOR, ID-S112EXB2	\$ 332.00	in/mm	2		\$ 664.00
magnetic stand	\$ 467.00	in/mm	2		\$ 934.00
CD-12"AX	\$ 621.00	in/mm	1		\$ 621.00
digimatic caliper 18"	\$ 967.00	in/mm	2		\$ 1,934.00
digimatic caliper 24"	\$ 1,060.00	in/mm	2		\$ 2,120.00
DIGIMATIC HEIGHT GAGE, HDS-H12"/0-300MM	\$ 860.00	in/mm	1		\$ 860.00
DIGIMATIC HEIGHT GAGE, HDS-H18"CX, 0-18"/0-450MM, .0005"/0.01MM	\$ 1,150.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,150.00
DIGIMATIC HEIGHT GAGE, HDS-H24"CX, 0-24"/0-300MM, .0005"/0.01MM	\$ 1,340.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,340.00
0-4" MICROMETER SET	\$ 1,450.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,450.00
81 PC GAGE BLOCK SET, IN, RECT, STEEL, ASME0	\$ 2,380.00	in/mm	1		\$ 2,380.00

MEASURLINK, ACADEMIC LICENSE V10, 20 LICENSES	\$ 5,560.00	in/mm	1		\$ 5,560.00
HARDNESS, HH-336, DIGITAL, COMPACT TYPE, DIN, SHORE A, HA: 10-90	\$ 1,470.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,470.00
HARDNESS, HH-334, DIGITAL, LONG-LEG TYPE, SHORE D, HD: 20-90	\$ 1,470.00	in/mm	1		\$ 1,470.00
Estimated Total Cost of Initial Contract Term					\$ 254,690.00

total discounts (\$36,760)
Total Cost \$217,930



Mitutoyo America Corporation



Lab Metrology Package

Date: October 27, 2025
Proposal No.: ELH1Q1015-D

David Mason
Southern Arkansas University Tech
6415 Spellman Rd
East Camden,, AR 71701
Tel:

Dear David Mason ,

Per your request, we are pleased to submit the following proposal of a Lab Metrology Package measuring machine, detailed to your requirements.

This complete package includes:

- The Lab Metrology Package Main Unit
- Factory Installation & A2LA Accredited Calibration
- Training
- Warranty
- Required Accessories

Thank you for considering Mitutoyo. We hope you will find this proposal to be a favorable solution to your present and future measurement concerns. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information or assistance.

Sincerely,

Rick Woyczik
Sales Representative
MITUTOYO AMERICA CORPORATION
Phone: (331) 701-0424
e-mail: Rick.Woyczik@mitutoyo.com

Submit purchase Orders to:

Brandon Rothweiler
551-795-9887
Willrich Precision Instruments
80 Broadway
Cresskill, NJ 07626
US
brandon@willrich.com

Important Notes:

1. This Sales Proposal is subject to any consent of a duly authorized government which may be required under export restriction regulations in respect of commodities, software and technologies, and it is a condition precedent of this Sales Proposal that any such consent shall, when required, be given. In case a duly authorized government refuses or spends a great deal of time to give a consent for an appropriate application by Mitutoyo Corporation in connection with this Sales Proposal, Mitutoyo Corporation and its agent shall not be liable to you and/or any third party for failure or delay in the performance of any obligations of Mitutoyo Corporation.
2. The equipment quoted herein incorporates a startup system (relocation detection system), which disables operation when an unexpected vibration is applied or the machine is relocated. Be sure to contact your nearest Mitutoyo office prior to relocating this machine after the initial installation.
3. Mitutoyo products are subject to US Export Administration Regulations. Re-export or relocation of Mitutoyo products may require prior approval by an appropriate governing authority.

Code Number	Qty. Description	Purchase Price (ea.)	Purchase Price (qty.)
293-961-32	1 0-4" MICROMETER SET	\$1,450	\$1,450
516-902-26	1 81 PC SET, IN, RECT, STEEL, ASME0	\$2,380	\$2,380
64AAB848	1 MEASURLINK, ACADEMIC LICENSE V10, 20 LICENSES	\$5,660	\$5,660
811-336-11	1 HARDNESS, HH-336, DIGITAL, COMPACT TYPE, DIN, SHORE A, HA: 10-90	\$1,470	\$1,470
811-334-10	1 HARDNESS, HH-334, DIGITAL, LONG-LEG TYPE, SHORE D, HD: 20-90	\$1,470	\$1,470

List Price Total: \$249,830

Total Credit & Discounts: -\$31,900

Purchase Price After Credits & Discounts: \$217,930